COLOMBO TEA TRADERS’ ASSOCIATION

Office of the CTTA, No. 50, NAVAM MAWATHA, COLOMBO 02.

CIRCULAR NO. 38 of 2022

Telephone: 5588848/9; Facsimile: 2449352; E-Mail,_hemaratne@ctta.lk, nisansala@ctta.lk

November 08,2022

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CEO

TEA SALE ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER OF 2023

JANUARY / FEBRUARY / MARCH

Catalogue E-Platform Levy Prompt
Closing Prompt Dates 10% Dates
Sale| Date of Dates Payment
No. Sale Ex- | Main Buyers Sellers Buyers Sellers
Estate| Sale
January
1 Tue/Wed 08/12/2022
03 /o4t | at 4.30 p.m. 10/01/2023 11/01/2023 09/01/2023 10/01/2023 11/01/2023
2 Tue/Wed 15/12/2022
10t /11t | at 4.30 p.m. 17/01/2023 18/01/2023 13/01/2023 17/01/2023 19/01/2023
3 Tue/Wed 22/12/2022
17 /18" | at 4.30 p.m. 24/01/2023 25/01/2023 20/01/2023 24/01/2023 26/01/2023
4 Tue/Wed | 05/01/2023
24 1251 | at 4.30 p.m. 31/01/2023 01/02/2023 27/01/2023 31/01/2023 02/02/2023
5 | Mon/Tue | 12/01/2023
30t /315t | at 4.30 p.m. 06/02/2023 07/02/2023 03/02/2023 06/02/2023 08/02/2023
February
6 Tue/Wed 19/01/2023
07" /08" | at 4.30 p.m. 14/02/2003 15/02/2023 10/02/2023 14/02/2023 16/02/2023
7 Tue/Wed | 26/01/2023
14 /150 | at 4.30 p.m. 21/02/2023 22/02/2023 17/02/2023 21/02/2023 23/02/2023
8 Tue/Wed 02/02/2023
215t /220 | at 4.30 p.m. 28/02/2023 01/03/2023 24/02/2023 28/02/2023 02/03/2023
9 Tue/Wed
ogin fo1st | 09/02/2023 | \0na0003 | 0810312023 | 03/03/2023 | 07/03/2023 | 09/03/2023
at 4.30 p.m.
March
March
10 | Tue/Wed 16/02/2023
07" /08" | at 4.30 p.m. 14/03/2023 | 15/03/2023 10/3/2023 14/03/2023 16/03/2023
11 | Tue/Wed | 23/02/2023
14 /15* | at4.30 p.m. 21/03/2023 | 22/03/2023 | 17/03/2023 | 21/03/2023 | 23/03/2023
12 | Tue/Wed | 02/03/2023
215 /22" | at4.30 p.m. 28/03/2023 | 29/03/2023 | 24/03/2023 | 28/03/2023 | 30/03/2023
13 | Tue/Wed | 09/03/2023
28" /29" | at4.30 p.m. 04/04/2023 | 06/04/2023 | 31/03/2023 | 04/04/2023 10/04/2023



mailto:nisansala@ctta.lk

Holidays for the First Quarter of 2023

Friday, January 06, 2023 - Duruthu Full Moon Poya Day

Sunday, January 15, 2023 - Tamil Thai Pongal Day

Monday, January 16, 2023 - Additional holiday in lieu of Tamil Thai Pongal Day falling on
Sunday

Friday, February 03, 2023 i Additional half holiday in lieu of Independence Day falling on

Saturday
Saturday, February 04, 2023 - National Day
Sunday, February 05, 2023 - Nawam Full Moon Poya Day
Saturday, February 18, 2023 - Mahasivarathri Day
Monday, March 06, 2023 - Medin Full Moon Poya Day
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